INTRODUCED: December 12, 2016

Expedited Consideration

A RESOLUTION No. 2016-R090

To terminate	the services of T	imothy E. Gri	mes as a Counc	il Liaison for the City of Richmond.
		Patron -	Ms. Graziano	
			to form and leg City Attorney	gality
	PUBI	LIC HEARING	G: DEC 12 2016	6 AT 6 P.M.
BE IT RESOL	VED BY THE (COUNCIL OF	THE CITY OF	FRICHMOND:
That th	ne services of Tin	mothy E. Grim	es as a Council	Liaison of the City of Richmond are
terminated effe	ective December	31, 2016.		
BE IT FURTH	IER RESOLVEI	D:		
That th	e Council, as the	appointing au	thority of Timo	thy E. Grimes, exercises its discretion
to award to T	Γimothy E. Grir	nes severance	pay computed	I in accordance with the applicable
provisions of	Ordinance No. 20	004-356-351, a	ndopted Decem	ber 13, 2004.
AYES:	9	NOES:	0	ABSTAIN:
ADOPTED:	DEC 12 2016	REJECTED:		STRICKEN:

Office of the Council Chief of Staff

Council Ordinance/Resolution Request

то	Allen L. Jackson, Richmond Office of the	RECIEIVED DEC 0 6 2016								
THROUGH	Lou Brown-Ali Council Chief of Staff									
FROM	Shaletha A. Ross, Cour Richmond City Counc Office of the Council (OFFICE OF CITY ATTORNE	Y							
COPY	Haskell Brown, Deputy City Attorney Meghan K. Brown, Deputy Council Chief of Staff									
DATE	December 6, 2016									
PAGE/s	1 of 1									
TITLE:	RESOLUTION TO TERMINATE SERVICES OF TIMOTHY E. GRIMES AS COUNCIL LIAISON									
A resolution as a Counci accordance BACKGROUND Timothy E. G	ESOLUTION SUMMARY is requested to termina I Liaison effective Dece with Ordinance No. 20 rimes was appointed to	mber 31, 20 004-356-351 o the position	Considerd es of Timot 16. Several	ny E. Grimes with sence pay will be pai	everance pay d in					
Fiscal Impact		V [] N-								
•	dment Required	Yes ☐ No Yes ☐ No								
Estimated Costinated Summa Costs associated	st or Revenue Impact	\$ N/	'A s related							

1

Yes ☐ No 🔯

Attachment/s

Richmond City Council Ordinance/Resolution Request Form/updated 10.05.2012/